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SOME MANUFACTURERS
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s, many firms have not complied with the Association's request for
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the California Administrative
identity of the manuifacturer of the
products of the firm failing to res

ies who have. not

beirig sent a final notice which will p

against non:
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of any ph P
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DISTRIBUTOR

MANUFACTURER?

AMPICILLIN TRIKYDRATE 250 mg Capsules

American’ Pharmaceuticat Co:
American Quining Products

8. F. Ascher & Co:, Inc.

No Reply.

Zenith Labs., Inc.
{Northvale, NJ)
International Labs., Inc.2
(Mayaguez, Puerto .Higo)

Ayeist L

Beecham-Massengill Pharm,
Bristol Laboratories, Div.

of Bristol-Myers:Co.
Coastal Pharmaceutical Co.
Colusmbia Medical Company

Consofidated Midland Corp.

1CN Pharmaceuticals; inc.
Strong Cobly Arner.
Paike, Davis & Company
Purepac Pharmaceutical Co.
Rachelle Laboratorles, Inc.

Sheiry:Pharm. Co., Inc.
Smiiih Kiine & French, Labs.
£. R, Squibb & Sons, Inc.
Stayner Corporation

Towne, Patlsen & Co., Inc..

‘West-ward, Inc.
Wolins. Pharmacal Corp.

OCTOBER, 1973.

harm.?

(Piscataway, NJ}

Beecham, Inc.

Bristol Labs.

(E. Syracuse, NY)
Rey

o Reply

Biocraft Labs.

(E. Paterson, NJ}
Reid Provident ¢ or
Zenith Labs., Inc.
No Reply

Replied*®
o Reply :
International Labs.®

Mo Reply -

E. R. Squibb & Sons; Inc.
International Labs. . .~
(Atlanta, GA)

International Labs.
(Atlanta, GA)

John D. Copanos & Co., inc.
(Baftimore, MD) .

Biocraft Labs.

{E. Paterson, NJ)

No Reply -~ .

" Biocraft Labs:

to the profession, the California
d the identity of the manufacturer
od the finished
d by over fifty
The results of these requests, mailed on the 15th
¢ following table. At the time of
0 the manufactur-

DATE
REPLIED

8-29-73
9-07-73
9:05-73
9-27-73
8:20-73
8-05-73
8-21-73

9-19-73

8-24-73 *

8:31-73
8-20-73

g7

’ -9-06-73

" Pharmacis
of the manufacturer-of any
law, should notify the CPhA

October 1, 1973
has advised CPhA of the receipt o
name of the manufacturer of the fi

taken.
The following list indicates the

1s who have not been provided information as to the identity
prescription drug as provided for in California
offices so that appropriate action may be

Code), failure o respond to requests for the
¢ finishéd dosage form shall resuit in the
pond being deemed misbranded. Those

i °s requests are
receed the. institution of legal

replies received at this office as of

. ‘DISTRIBUTOR

AMPICILLIN ANKYDROUS
Wyelh Laboratories

BROPHENIRAMINE MALEATE
~=Elixir (Dimetane)
A. H. Robins Company

MANUFACTURER!

Wyeth Labs.
(Philadelphia, PA)

A. H. Robins Company
(Richmond, VA)

—Susiained Rélease Tablets (Dimetane Extentabs)

A. H. Robins Company .

—Susialied Reloase Tablets with pl

(mmmp; Extaniabs)
A. H. Robins Company

DEXAMETHASONE 0.75 mg Tablots

CIBA Pharmageutical Co.
Consolidated Midland Corp.

“*Merck Sharp & Dohmé
Div. of Merck & Co,."inc.

Qrganon, Inc.
Schering Corp.
Sherry Pharm..Co., i:\w.

ICN Pharmaceuticals
Strong Cobb Arner
(Cincinnati, OH)

request” indi that th
f the request but has not supplied the
nal dosage form prior to press time.

DATE
REPLIED

8-24-73

8-27-73

8-27-73

ICN Phatmaceulicals
Strong Cobb Amner
(Cincinnati, OH)

Cord Laboratories
acknowledged. request

Organon, Inc.’
Schering Corp.
No R,ply

USV F p.
Zenith Laboratories, Ifc.

ysv F ical Gorp.
Zenith Labs., Inc.
{Northvae; NJ)®

P -
Danbiry Pharmacal? or

8-27-73

8-21-73
8-20-73

8-23-73
9-18-73

8-31-78
8-20-73
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